
FILED 5/8/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 02844-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (Florida Power & Light 
Company). 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (Duke Energy Florida, 
LLC). 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (Tampa Electric Company). 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (Florida Public Utilities 
Company). 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (JEA). 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (Orlando Utilities 
Commission). 

-----------------~/ 

DOCKET NO.: 20240012-EG 

DOCKET NO.: 20240013-EG 

DOCKET NO.: 20240014-EG 

DOCKET NO.: 20240015-EG 

DOCKET NO.: 20240016-EG 

DOCKET NO.: 20240017-EG 

FILED: May 7, 2024 

FIPUG'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SECOND SET OF 
INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA 

The Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG), by and through its undersigned 

counsel, hereby gives notice that it served its Second Set of Interrogatories (No. 4) upon Duke 

Energy Florida, LLC ("DEF") this 7th day of May. 

Isl Jon C. Moyle 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850)681-3828 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
electronic mail this 7th day of May 2024 to the following: 
 
Keith Hetrick 
Jacob Imig 
Jonathan Rubottom 
Special Counsel  
Office of the General Counsel  
Florida Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850  
khetrick@psc.state.fl.us 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us    
jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us  
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Office of Public Counsel  
Walt Trierweiler/P. Christensen/C. 
Rehwinkel/M. Wessling 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us. 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Dianne M. Triplett  
Associate General Counsel  
Duke Energy Florida, LLC  
299 First Avenue North  
St. Petersburg, FL 33701  
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com  
 
Matthew R. Bernier  
Stephanie Cuello 
Robert Pickels 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com  
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com  
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 
 
 

  
White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc. 
d/b/a PCS Phosphate  
James W. Brew  
Laura Wynn Baker  
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.  
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW  
Eighth Floor, West Tower  
Washington, DC 20007  
jbrew@smxblaw.com  
lwb@smxblaw.com  
sbn@smxblaw.com  
 
Nucor Steel Florida, Inc. 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC  
P. Mattheis/M. Lavanga/J. Briscar 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington DC 20007 
jrb@smxblaw.com 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
 
Erik Sayler 
Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
The Mayo Bldg, Suite 520 
407 S. Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
Erik.Sayler@FDACS.gov 
 
Bradley Marshall/Jordan Luebkemann 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 
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Southern Alliance for Clean Energy  
William C. Garner 
3425 Bannerman Rd. Unit 105, No. 414 
Tallahassee FL 32312 
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Jon C. Moyle   
Jon C. Moyle  
Florida Bar No. 727016 
 

 




